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19th October 2022 
 
Dear Parents and Carers, 
 
Dates for your Diary 
 
Firstly, we would like to say how lovely it has been to see so many of you at Parents’ Evenings last week.  It is 
always a pleasure to welcome you to the academy and share your child’s progress with you. 
 
Thank you to all of you who completed our Parent Questionnaire, we really value your feedback.  The 
outcomes were overwhelmingly positive which is always good to know. 
 
There were a few parents who asked if they could have the dates of school events in advance to allow time to 
book time off work etc.  The key dates are listed at the end of this letter.  Please be aware that there may be 
some changes beyond our control. 
 
If you are unsure, please do check the calendar on the school website 
(https://www.hazelleysacademy.org/calendar/?calid=2,1,3,4,5&pid=3&viewid=1 )  and also the regular 
newsletters. 
 

 
As always, if you have any queries, please do not hesitate to contact us or pop in for a chat. 
 
Yours sincerely, 
 

 
Mrs Chrissie Barrington     Mrs Beverley Trotman 
Executive Principal     Head of Academy 

 

http://www.hazelleysacademy.org/
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HLA Key Dates 2022-2023 
Autumn 1 

Thursday 1st September- Training Day 

Friday 2nd September – Training Day 

Wednesday 12th October Parents Evening– 3.30pm – 6pm 

Thursday 13th October - Parents Evening - 3.30pm - 5pm 

Friday 21st October - School closes for Half Term 

 

 
Autumn 2 

Monday 31st October – Training day for teachers 

 

Tuesday 1st November – school reopens for pupils 

11th November – School Council Remembrance Assembly 

Tuesday 14th November – Odd Socks Day  

18th November – Children in Need Mufti Day 

 

Tuesday 6th December – Christmas Carol Concert KS2 (pm) 

Wednesday 7th December- KS1 Years 1&2 Christmas Performance (am & pm)  

Thursday 8th December- EYFS Reception class Christmas Performance (am &pm) 

Thursday 8th December Christmas Jumper Day (National Save the Children Day) 

Frida 9th December Nursery Christmas Performance (am) 

Thursday 15th December Christmas Class Parties 

Friday 16th December – school closes for Christmas 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Spring 1 
Tuesday 3rd January- Training Day  

Wednesday 4th January – School reopens to pupils 

Friday 11th February – school closes for Half Term 

 

 
 

Spring 2 
Monday 20th February – school reopens to pupils 

Thursday 2nd March – World Book Day 

Wednesday 15th March- Parents Evening; 3.30-6pm 

Thursday 16th March- Parents Evening; 3.30-5pm 

17th March – Red Nose Day  

Friday 31st March – school closes for Easter 

 

 
 

Summer 1 
Monday 17th April – school reopens to pupils 

Monday 1st May- Bank Holiday (may change for the King’s Coronation) 

W/B 17th May Bike to school week 

W/B 20th May – Walk to school week 

Thursday 25th May – school closes to pupils for Half Term 

Friday 26th May – Training Day 
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Summer 2 
Monday 5th June - school reopens to pupils 

Wednesday 21st June – Reception New Intake Evening 

W/B 10th July- Informal Parent Chats from Reports if required 

Wednesday 5th July – KS2 Sports day (am) 

Thursday 6th July – EYFS and KS1 Sports Day (am) 

Thursday 13th July – Y6 Performance 1.45pm 

Friday 14th July – Y4 to Y6 Sleepover 

Friday 21st July – Y6 Leavers Assembly 

Friday 21st July – school closes for Summer 

 

 

 


